

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)No(s). 3007-3010/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2013 in CRLLP No. 484/2011 in CRLLP No. 485/2011 in CRLLP No. 488/2011 in CRLLP No. 489/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

FINCAP FINANCIAL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3011-3013/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pan, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Taneja, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gorang Gupta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.07.08

...2/-

15:04:43 IST

Reason:

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the respondent to file reply affidavit.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER